

www.cdnangus.ca • email: cdnangus@cdnangus.ca

292140 Wagon Wheel Blvd, Rocky View County, AB T4A 0E2 • Phone: (403) 571-3580 • Fax: (403) 571-3599 • Toll-Free: 1-888-571-3580

Canadian Angus Association Fee Schedule

Membership Name:

ID#: _____

Mailing Address:

GST NOT INCLUDED IN PRICES. PLEASE CALCULATE THE APPLICABLE TAX IN THE SPACES PROVIDED BELOW

ITEM	FEE	Quantity	Total
Annual Membership	\$175.00	-	
Annual Membership: Young Breeders (aged 22–31)	\$90.00		
Junior Membership	\$25.00		
Annual Activity Fee (for life members only)	\$75.00		
ACE (Angus Cow Enrollment) Fee	\$65.00/cow		
Registration – Birth to 7 months	\$25.00		
Registration – 7 to 12 months	\$83.33		
Registration – 12+ months	\$100.00		
Animal Transfers to CAA Members			
< 30 days after sale	\$14.00		
30–90 days after sale	\$20.00		
> 90 days after sale	\$100.00		
Animal Transfers to Commercial Producers			
< 90 days after sale	\$20.00		
> 90 days after sale	\$40.00		
Family Transfers	\$5.00		
DNA Samples sent to the lab without a test request	\$54.00/animal		
DNA request – SNP Parentage Verification (PV)	\$20.00		
DNA request – Microsatellite Parentage Verification (STR)	\$30.00		
DNA request - Female Permanent Genotyping	\$20.00		
DNA request – Parentage Verification on Permanent Typed Genotype	\$6.00		
DNA request – Angus GS	\$45.00		
DNA request – Freemartin test (blood tube only)	\$70.00		
DNA request – Coat Colour DNA test	\$20.00		
DNA request – Genetic Condition test (AM, CA, DD, DM, DW, MA, NH, OH, OS)	\$23.00/test		
DNA request – Genetic Condition test package (AM, CA, DD, MA, NH, OS)	\$55.00/animal		
DNA – Foreign Markers	\$15.00		
Sire Parent Verification (Requirement) Exemption fee	\$400.00		
DNA Sample Transfer to AAA	\$5.00		
DNA Sample Blood Card	\$2.50/10 pack		
Allflex Tissue Sampling Units (TSU)	\$30.00/10 pack		
Export Package (paid per animal)	\$75.00		
Al Sire Approval	\$100.00		
Sire authorization fee (one-time fee charged per authorization; linked herds included)	\$50.00		
Donor Dam Approval	\$100.00		

Registration of Imported Animal (< 100 head)	\$	75.00		
Registration of Imported Animal Volume (> 100 head)	\$	50.00		
Imported semen (public access set up fee)	\$4	00.00		
Registration of Lease	\$	10.00		
Registration of Herd Name	\$	25.00		
Registration of Tattoo Letters	\$	25.00		
Transfer of Herd Name or Tattoo Letters	\$	10.00		
Name Change of a Registered Animal (animal with no registered progeny)	\$	50.00		
Five Generation Pedigree	\$	25.00		
Correction Fee	No Cl	harge		
Sale Promotion Package (*Free with Submission of Sale Results)	\$4	5.00*		
Pedigree Extract for Sale Catalogue (paid per animal)		\$2.50		
Online Herdbook Photos (paid per photo)		\$8.00		
Geneprob Report (electronic)	No C	harge		
Age Verification Rush Fee	\$2.00/head, \$100.0	00 max		
Mailing labels	\$100+\$0.03	/label		
Electronic download of member addresses (one-time use)	\$2	50.00		
Herd data extract for on-farm software program	\$1	06.67		
Next Business Day Service (paid per item to a maximum of \$200.00)	\$	40.00		
G	ST NOT INCLUDED	Subtota	l:	1
	Applies to residents of New Brunswick, Newfoundland, Nova Scotia, PEI, Ontario		Γ:	
			Г:	
		Tota	l:	